

Herefordshire Motor Club Ltd
THE WELSH MARCHES MINI EPYNT STAGES
Sponsored by Apex Motor Parts
Partial Results to SS6

| Car No | Driver | Class | Stage 1 | Stage 2 | Stage 3 | Stage 4 | Stage 5 | Stage 6 | Other | Total | Diff to Prev | Diff to 1st | Pos Overall | Pos In Class |
|--------|----------------------|-------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|-------|-------------|--------------|-------------|-------------|--------------|
| 2 | Dave Willett | 4 | 04.29 | 02.29 | 04.26 | 02.28 | 00.00 | 03.38 | | 00.17.30 | | | 1 | |
| 6 | Roger Moran | 4 | 04.34 | 02.30 | 04.31 | 02.26 | 00.00 | 03.43 | | 00.17.44 | 00.14 | 00.14 | 2 | 1 |
| 13 | Tomas Davies | 4 | 04.32 | 02.31 | 04.30 | 02.30 | 00.00 | 03.44 | | 00.17.47 | 00.03 | 00.17 | 3 | 2 |
| 1 | Damian Cole | 4 | 04.39 | 02.33 | 04.32 | 02.28 | 00.00 | 03.41 | | 00.17.53 | 00.06 | 00.23 | 4 | 3 |
| 12 | Tony Rees | 4 | 04.32 | 02.34 | 04.28 | 02.32 | 00.00 | 03.47 | | 00.17.53 | 00.00 | 00.23 | 5 | 4 |
| 7 | Nick Elliott | 6 | 04.34 | 02.40 | 04.32 | 02.33 | 00.00 | 03.43 | | 00.18.02 | 00.09 | 00.32 | 6 | 1 |
| 15 | Craig Jones | 7 | 04.37 | 02.36 | 04.33 | 02.36 | 00.00 | 03.48 | | 00.18.10 | 00.08 | 00.40 | 7 | 1 |
| 10 | Terry Brown | 4 | 04.43 | 02.37 | 04.35 | 02.30 | 00.00 | 03.45 | | 00.18.10 | 00.00 | 00.40 | 8 | 5 |
| 4 | Huw Reed | 4 | 04.27 | 02.30 | 04.24 | 02.27 | 00.00 | 04.25 | | 00.18.13 | 00.03 | 00.43 | 9 | 6 |
| 3 | Phil Turner | 7 | 04.41 | 02.35 | 04.41 | 02.34 | 00.00 | 03.53 | | 00.18.24 | 00.11 | 00.54 | 10 | 2 |
| 5 | Richard Merriman | 3 | 04.46 | 02.37 | 04.44 | 02.34 | 00.00 | 03.50 | | 00.18.31 | 00.07 | 01.01 | 11 | 1 |
| 18 | Tom Barber | 4 | 04.47 | 02.36 | 04.40 | 02.34 | 00.00 | 03.55 | | 00.18.32 | 00.01 | 01.02 | 12 | 7 |
| 16 | Roger Chilman | 4 | 04.43 | 02.40 | 04.42 | 02.38 | 00.00 | 03.50 | | 00.18.33 | 00.01 | 01.03 | 13 | 8 |
| 11 | Gareth Richards | 4 | 04.39 | 02.34 | 05.20 | 02.31 | 00.00 | 03.34 | | 00.18.38 | 00.05 | 01.08 | 14 | 9 |
| 22 | Tobias Adam | 6 | 04.39 | 02.38 | 04.39 | 02.37 | 00.00 | 04.05 | | 00.18.38 | 00.00 | 01.08 | 15 | 2 |
| 9 | Ray Horton | 4 | 04.39 | 02.28 | 04.30 | 02.27 | 00.00 | 04.42 | | 00.18.46 | 00.08 | 01.16 | 16 | 10 |
| 17 | David Morgan | 4 | 04.45 | 03.03 | 04.40 | 02.33 | 00.00 | 03.50 | | 00.18.51 | 00.05 | 01.21 | 17 | 11 |
| 31 | Martin Williams | 3 | 04.53 | 02.40 | 04.50 | 02.38 | 00.00 | 03.54 | | 00.18.55 | 00.04 | 01.25 | 18 | 2 |
| 21 | Simon Tysoe | 6 | 04.54 | 02.43 | 04.48 | 02.39 | 00.00 | 04.03 | | 00.19.07 | 00.12 | 01.37 | 19 | 3 |
| 19 | Eian Pritchard | 6 | 04.56 | 02.43 | 04.52 | 02.44 | 00.00 | 03.55 | | 00.19.10 | 00.03 | 01.40 | 20 | 4 |
| 41 | Andrew John Woodward | 3 | 04.54 | 02.48 | 04.50 | 02.45 | 00.00 | 04.00 | | 00.19.17 | 00.07 | 01.47 | 21 | 3 |
| 23 | David Kynaston | 6 | 04.55 | 02.50 | 04.55 | 02.45 | 00.00 | 03.58 | | 00.19.23 | 00.06 | 01.53 | 22 | 5 |
| 26 | Mark James | 3 | 04.57 | 02.48 | 04.57 | 02.42 | 00.00 | 04.03 | | 00.19.27 | 00.04 | 01.57 | 23 | 4 |
| 35 | Tony Palfrey | 3 | 04.56 | 02.52 | 05.00 | 02.42 | 00.00 | 04.00 | | 00.19.30 | 00.03 | 02.00 | 24 | 5 |
| 43 | Paul Robins | 6 | 04.58 | 02.54 | 04.53 | 02.45 | 00.00 | 04.05 | | 00.19.35 | 00.05 | 02.05 | 25 | 6 |
| 29 | Will Arrowsmith | 5 | 04.58 | 02.49 | 04.58 | 02.47 | 00.00 | 04.04 | | 00.19.36 | 00.01 | 02.06 | 26 | 1 |
| 34 | Lyndon Barton | 6 | 05.06 | 02.49 | 05.06 | 02.45 | 00.00 | 04.11 | | 00.19.57 | 00.21 | 02.27 | 27 | 7 |
| 46 | Ian Phiip Skipp | 3 | 05.09 | 02.54 | 05.03 | 02.50 | 00.00 | 04.03 | | 00.19.59 | 00.02 | 02.29 | 28 | 6 |
| 61 | Paul Boxall | 3A | 05.12 | 02.50 | 05.04 | 02.48 | 00.00 | 04.08 | | 00.20.02 | 00.03 | 02.32 | 29 | 1 |
| 33 | Wayne Bonser | 6 | 05.06 | 02.55 | 05.02 | 02.52 | 00.00 | 04.12 | | 00.20.07 | 00.05 | 02.37 | 30 | 8 |
| 53 | Jonathan Stepney | 3A | 05.04 | 02.55 | 05.02 | 02.52 | 00.00 | 04.16 | | 00.20.09 | 00.02 | 02.39 | 31 | 2 |
| 38 | Jonathan Davies | 5 | 05.03 | 02.54 | 05.02 | 02.57 | 00.00 | 04.15 | | 00.20.11 | 00.02 | 02.41 | 32 | 2 |
| 37 | Gareth James | 3A | 05.19 | 02.57 | 05.16 | 02.53 | 00.00 | 04.10 | | 00.20.35 | 00.24 | 03.05 | 33 | 3 |
| 51 | Ben Wilkinson | 2 | 05.15 | 02.57 | 05.12 | 02.52 | 00.00 | 04.24 | | 00.20.40 | 00.05 | 03.10 | 34 | 1 |
| 45 | Rhodri Evans | 5 | 05.15 | 03.02 | 05.09 | 02.51 | 00.00 | 04.24 | | 00.20.41 | 00.01 | 03.11 | 35 | 3 |
| 48 | Lee Sparrowhawk | 5 | 05.19 | 03.01 | 05.13 | 02.57 | 00.00 | 04.18 | | 00.20.48 | 00.07 | 03.18 | 36 | 4 |
| 54 | Chris Berry | 3 | 05.31 | 02.58 | 05.05 | 02.52 | 00.00 | 04.24 | | 00.20.50 | 00.02 | 03.20 | 37 | 7 |
| 50 | Kalvin Green | 1 | 05.14 | 02.59 | 05.14 | 02.59 | 00.00 | 04.25 | | 00.20.51 | 00.01 | 03.21 | 38 | 1 |
| 62 | Rod Haven | 3A | 05.21 | 03.00 | 05.14 | 02.57 | 00.00 | 04.24 | | 00.20.56 | 00.05 | 03.26 | 39 | 4 |
| 42 | Ian Richard Woodward | 3 | 05.27 | 03.01 | 05.22 | 02.55 | 00.00 | 04.26 | | 00.21.11 | 00.15 | 03.41 | 40 | 8 |
| 52 | Andrew Madeley | 3 | 05.14 | 03.02 | 05.11 | 03.01 | 00.00 | 04.45 | | 00.21.13 | 00.02 | 03.43 | 41 | 9 |
| 65 | Lee Turvey | 3 | 05.41 | 03.04 | 05.19 | 02.57 | 00.00 | 04.21 | | 00.21.22 | 00.09 | 03.52 | 42 | 10 |
| 57 | Tony McCarthy | 3 | 05.26 | 03.02 | 05.21 | 02.57 | 00.00 | 04.44 | | 00.21.30 | 00.08 | 04.00 | 43 | 11 |
| 56 | Arwel Davies | 5 | 05.35 | 03.05 | 05.25 | 03.01 | 00.00 | 04.25 | | 00.21.31 | 00.01 | 04.01 | 44 | 5 |
| 58 | Andrew Owen | 2 | 05.40 | 03.01 | 05.33 | 02.55 | 00.00 | 04.32 | | 00.21.41 | 00.10 | 04.11 | 45 | 2 |
| 59 | Andrew Hardiman | 2 | 05.36 | 03.11 | 05.28 | 03.06 | 00.00 | 04.33 | | 00.21.54 | 00.13 | 04.24 | 46 | 3 |
| 55 | Hywel Greves | 5 | 05.41 | 03.10 | 05.33 | 03.06 | 00.00 | 04.31 | | 00.22.01 | 00.07 | 04.31 | 47 | 6 |
| 63 | Glyn Brian Skipp | 3 | 05.41 | 03.04 | 05.36 | 03.01 | 00.00 | 04.42 | | 00.22.04 | 00.03 | 04.34 | 48 | 12 |
| 68 | James Chappelle | 2 | 06.04 | 03.24 | 05.55 | 03.23 | 00.00 | 04.59 | | 00.23.45 | 01.41 | 06.15 | 49 | 4 |
| 44 | Chris Pedley | 7 | 05.01 | 02.49 | 05.01 | 02.47 | 00.00 | 08.36 | | 00.24.14 | 00.29 | 06.44 | 50 | 3 |
| 60 | James Crossland | 4 | 05.45 | 03.25 | 06.23 | 03.39 | 00.00 | 05.06 | | 00.24.18 | 00.04 | 06.48 | 51 | 12 |
| 69 | Anthony Stiling | 7 | 06.21 | 03.25 | 06.11 | 03.27 | 00.00 | 05.15 | | 00.24.39 | 00.21 | 07.09 | 52 | 4 |
| 27 | Ian Hucklebridge | 4 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | | Non starter | | | | |
| 8 | Neil Williams | 6 | 04.38 | 02.34 | 04.33 | 02.31 | 00.00 | 00.00 | | Retired | | | | |
| 14 | Mike Williams | 3 | 04.44 | 04.11 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | | Retired | | | | |
| 20 | Christopher Lloyd | 8 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | | Retired | | | | |
| 24 | Bob Gibbons | 6 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | | Retired | | | | |
| 25 | Paul Smith | 6 | 05.01 | 02.45 | 10.08 | 02.45 | 00.00 | 00.00 | | Retired | | | | |
| 28 | Alex Moore | 7 | 04.59 | 02.43 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | | Retired | | | | |
| 30 | Dai Roberts | 2 | 05.04 | 02.51 | 05.07 | 02.58 | 00.00 | 00.00 | | Retired | | | | |
| 32 | Gethin Williams | 4 | 30.00 | 30.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | | Retired | | | | |
| 36 | Leighton Smith | 3A | 05.10 | 02.54 | 05.03 | 02.50 | 00.00 | 00.00 | | Retired | | | | |
| 39 | Neil Jones | 3 | 05.13 | 03.07 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | | Retired | | | | |
| 40 | James Young | 3 | 05.04 | 02.50 | 05.07 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | | Retired | | | | |
| 47 | Garry Mannion | 7 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | | Retired | | | | |
| 49 | Martin Lasper | 2 | 05.14 | 02.53 | 05.09 | 02.50 | 00.00 | 00.00 | | Retired | | | | |
| 64 | Jason Watkins | 1 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | | Retired | | | | |
| 67 | Alex Davies | 5 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | | Retired | | | | |